hundred percent (100%) of the cost or repair per year to a maximum 
of five hundred dollars ($500) per year; 

(i) The Supplementary Health & Hospital Plan includes coverage for 

Diabetic Pumps and Supplies as follows: 

(i) Purchase of Insulin Infusion Pumps to a maximum of two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) every 5 years per 
person. 

(ii) Purchase of Insulin Jet Injectors (e.g. Medi-injectors, preci-

jets) to a maximum of one thousand dollars ($1,000), every 
five years per person. 

(iii) Purchase and/or repair of one Blood Glucose monitoring

[...]

37.1  A full-time employee who is unable to attend to his or her duties due to 

sickness or injury is entitled, in each calendar year, to leave of absence, 

(a) with regular salary for the first six (6) working days; and 

(b) with seventy-five percent (75%) of regular salary for an additional 

one hundred and twenty-four (124) working days. 

37.2   An employee is not entitled to a leave of absence with pay under this Article 

until after completion of, in the case of a full-time employee, twenty (20) 
consecutive working days of employment. 

37.3   An employee who is on leave of absence with pay under this Article that